TRAFFORD AC - GRAND PRIX MEETING

300m Hurdles
1 63 Jasmine Jolly
2 56 Steph Driscaill

400m Hurdles Heat 1
1 91 Abi Fitzpatrick
2 93 Becky McLinden

80m Hurdles
1 496 Emily Warren

100m Hurdles Heat 1
1 500 Harry Boyd
2 333 Emily Darroch

100m Hurdles Heat 2
1 499 Will Aldred
2 96 Rivaldo Brown

100M Heat 1

486 Joe Lonsdale

76 Rick Beardsell
96 Rivaldo Brown
64 Emmanuel Owisi
299 Harry Baggaley
74 Paul Barron

AU WN =

100M Heat 2
1 298 Sagesse Nguie
2 476 Adam Bellis
3 479 Aaron Pimblett
4 480 Alexander Green
5 73 Jack Tomlinson
6 482 Joshua Dixon
7 87 Foumena Marie

100M Heat 3

493 Darren Scott

61 Graeme Ballard
78 Hussein Omari
55 Chloe Newbigging
94 Ash Colvin

100 Heidi Jackson

67 Melissa Evans

NoOuUubhWN =

200M Heat 1
1 485 Joel Richardson
2 76 Rick Beardsell
3 491 Matthew Pagan
4 299 Harry Baggaley
5 74 Paul Barron

200M Heat 2
1 298 Sagesse Nguie
2 64 Emmanuel Owisi
3 493 Darren Scott
4 84 Mike Coogan

u17
u17

SNR
SNR

u17

u17
u20

u20
u20

u20
V35
u20
u20
u20
SNR

u20
V40
U1z
u20
uz23
u20
SNR

V45
SNR
SNR
u17
u20
uz23
u20

SNR
V35
u20
u20
SNR

u20
u20
V45
V40

==

T TmTmMmTIX MTIXXXXZX IRXIXIXXEX

IXIXXX

XXX

Tuesday, 23 May 2017

Preston Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC

=
2

Blackburn Harriers & AC

=
2

Sale Harriers Manchester
Wirral AC

=
2

Trafford AC
Trafford AC

Wind Speed
Pendle AC

Trafford AC
Trafford AC
Luton AC

City of Stoke AC
Trafford AC

Wind Speed
Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC

East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC
Metropolitan University of Manchestr
East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC
Manchester Harriers & AC

Wind Speed
St. Helans Sutton AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Metropolitan University of Manchestr
Sale Harriers Manchester

Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC

City of Stoke AC

Leigh Harriers & AC

Wind Speed
Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
City of Stoke AC

Trafford AC

Wind Speed
Trafford AC

Luton AC
St. Helans Sutton AC
East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC

43.83
45.78

59.86
64.47

-0.2
12.78

-.02
15.84
DNF

+0.2
14.73
15.22

-0.5
10.92
11.21
11.29
11.32
11.61
11.70

-0.2
11.65
11.68
11.96
11.96
11.96
12.09
12.43

-0.9
11.56
12.50
12.55
12.73
12.86
12.87
13.78

+0.3
22.03
22.10
22.42
23.52
23.70

-0.2
23.04
23.28
23.34
23.38



5 336 Mark Hearn
6 476 Adam Bellis

200M Heat 3

479 Aaron Pimblett
478 Andrew Parker
483 Leon Crawley
480 Alexander Green
495 Leeroy Golding

ua phwWN =

200M Heat 4

61 Graeme Ballard
335 George Hurst

481 Ashton Greenwood
55 Chloe Newbigging
98 Holly Peltier

78 Hussein Omari

AU WN =

200M Heat 5

96 Rivaldo Brown
73 Jack Tomlinson
337 Rushwan Lewis
72 Olivia Huyton
67 Melissa Evans
85 Rebekah Hopper

AU WN =

200M Heat 6
1 75 Ayman El-Agabani
2 498 Patrick Connolly

300M
1 65 Drew Illingworth-Turner
2 487 Emily Lowery
3 69 Olivia Jade Garratt

400M Heat 1

88 Jacob McGuire
82 Andrew Desmond
83 Jonathan Currie
57 Mark Collier

66 Oliver Stringer

ua P wWN =

400M Heat 2

476 Adam Bellis

89 Brett Rond

59 Matthew Campbell
334 Isaac Rushworth
92 Jacob Briscoie

60 Leah Barron

AU WN =

400M Heat 3
1 481 Ashton Greenwood
2 297 Natasha Harrison
3 497 Greg Marcroft
4 494 Alex Armstrong-Bond
5 495 Leeroy Golding
6 80 Aimee Pratt

400M Heat 4

uz23
V40

u17
SNR
SNR
u20
V45

SNR
u17
u20
u17
u17
SNR

u20
uz23
u20
u20
u20
U1z

uz23
SNR

u17
u17
u17

u20
SNR
uz23
SNR
SNR

V40
SNR
uz23
u17
u20
SNR

u20
u17
SNR
u17
V45
uz23

==

T IXIXXX

T

m m

ZEX=XXS3

MIXXXX

M=

West Cheshire AC
Trafford AC
Wind Speed
Wigan & District Harriers & AC
West Cheshire AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC
Pendle AC
Wind Speed
Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Trafford AC
Trafford AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Trafford AC
Metropolitan University of Manchestr
Wind Speed
Trafford AC
Metropolitan University of Manchestr
Trafford AC
Preston Harriers
Leigh Harriers & AC
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Wind Speed
Metropolitan University of Manchestr

Northern Masters AC

Preston Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Tynedale Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Trafford AC

Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC
Southport Waterloo AC

City of Sheffield & Dearne AC

Wigan & District Harriers & AC
Windsor,Slough,Eton & Hounslow AC

Trafford AC

Stockport Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Pendle AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

23.83
23.86

+0.2
24.19
24.40
24.50
24.62
26.52

-0.1
25.23
25.52
25.83
26.09
26.25
26.60

-0.3
22.97
24.70
26.07
27.75
28.26
28.59

+0.4
27.85
29.08

42.51
42.89
43.00

50.35
50.56
51.05
51.18
51.38

52.07
52.32
52.49
53.46
53.99
55.72

56.92
57.05
57.64
57.72
59.11
60.12



484 Laura Shaney
79 Sophie Money
488 Chayce Smith
77 Rachel Scott
300 Cherisse Walley
81 Imani Modahl

AU WN =

400M Heat 5
1 70 Alisha Ibitoye
2 97 Olivia McDermott
3 71 Hannah Mulholland
4 489 Amy Gibbons

5000m Race 1
1 58 Micgael Mannings
2 86 Chris Small

HIGH JUMP
1 90 Steven Jones
2 62 Cian Keane
3 490 Nathan Booth

LONG JUMP
1 95 Rachel White
2 85 Rebekah Hopper

TRIPLE JUMP
1 492 Thomas Walley
2 99 Ahtollah Pope

SNR
SNR
u20
uz23
SNR
uz23

u17
SNR
u20
u20

SNR
SNR

u20
u17
u17

u20
U1z

u20
SNR

i B ¢ B 1 B M § 4

M ™ MM

===

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Preston Harriers
Trafford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Preston Harriers
Salford Metropolitan AC
Preston Harriers
Warrington AC

Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC
Trafford AC

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Trafford AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

City of York AC
Wigan & District Harriers & AC

Wrexham AAC
Trafford AC

58.36
59.00
59.45
59.52
60.48
64.07

61.00
62.56
64.35
67.55

16:30.82
18:04.88

1.85
1.60
1.45

4.99
4.92

13.96
11.27



