

TRAFFORD AC - GRAND PRIX MEETING**Tuesday, 23 May 2017****300m Hurdles**

1	63	Jasmine Jolly	U17	F	Preston Harriers	43.83
2	56	Steph Driscoill	U17	F	Liverpool Harriers & AC	45.78

400m Hurdles Heat 1

1	91	Abi Fitzpatrick	SNR	F	Sale Harriers Manchester	59.86
2	93	Becky McLinden	SNR	F	Blackheath & Bromley Harriers AC	64.47

80m Hurdles

1	496	Emily Warren	U17	F	Blackburn Harriers & AC	<u>Wind</u> -0.2 12.78
---	-----	--------------	-----	---	-------------------------	----------------------------------

100m Hurdles Heat 1

1	500	Harry Boyd	U17	M	Sale Harriers Manchester	<u>Wind</u> -0.2 15.84
2	333	Emily Darroch	U20	F	Wirral AC	DNF

100m Hurdles Heat 2

1	499	Will Aldred	U20	M	Trafford AC	<u>Wind</u> +0.2 14.73
2	96	Rivaldo Brown	U20	M	Trafford AC	15.22

100M Heat 1

1	486	Joe Lonsdale	U20	M	Pendle AC	<u>Wind Speed</u> -0.5 10.92
2	76	Rick Beardsell	V35	M	Trafford AC	11.21
3	96	Rivaldo Brown	U20	M	Trafford AC	11.29
4	64	Emmanuel Owisi	U20	M	Luton AC	11.32
5	299	Harry Baggaley	U20	M	City of Stoke AC	11.61
6	74	Paul Barron	SNR	M	Trafford AC	11.70

100M Heat 2

1	298	Sagesse Nguie	U20	M	Trafford AC	<u>Wind Speed</u> -0.2 11.65
2	476	Adam Bellis	V40	M	Trafford AC	11.68
3	479	Aaron Pimblett	U17	M	Wigan & District Harriers & AC	11.96
4	480	Alexander Green	U20	M	East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	11.96
5	73	Jack Tomlinson	U23	M	Metropolitan University of Manchestr	11.96
6	482	Joshua Dixon	U20	M	East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	12.09
7	87	Foumena Marie	SNR	F	Manchester Harriers & AC	12.43

100M Heat 3

1	493	Darren Scott	V45	M	St. Helans Sutton AC	<u>Wind Speed</u> -0.9 11.56
2	61	Graeme Ballard	SNR	M	Wigan & District Harriers & AC	12.50
3	78	Hussein Omari	SNR	M	Metropolitan University of Manchestr	12.55
4	55	Chloe Newbigging	U17	F	Sale Harriers Manchester	12.73
5	94	Ash Colvin	U20	F	Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC	12.86
6	100	Heidi Jackson	U23	F	City of Stoke AC	12.87
7	67	Melissa Evans	U20	F	Leigh Harriers & AC	13.78

200M Heat 1

1	485	Joel Richardson	SNR	M	Trafford AC	<u>Wind Speed</u> +0.3 22.03
2	76	Rick Beardsell	V35	M	Trafford AC	22.10
3	491	Matthew Pagan	U20	M	Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers	22.42
4	299	Harry Baggaley	U20	M	City of Stoke AC	23.52
5	74	Paul Barron	SNR	M	Trafford AC	23.70

200M Heat 2

1	298	Sagesse Nguie	U20	M	Trafford AC	<u>Wind Speed</u> -0.2 23.04
2	64	Emmanuel Owisi	U20	M	Luton AC	23.28
3	493	Darren Scott	V45	M	St. Helans Sutton AC	23.34
4	84	Mike Coogan	V40	M	East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	23.38

5	336 Mark Hearn	U23 M West Cheshire AC	23.83
6	476 Adam Bellis	V40 M Trafford AC	23.86

200M Heat 3

Wind Speed +0.2

1	479 Aaron Pimblett	U17 M Wigan & District Harriers & AC	24.19
2	478 Andrew Parker	SNR M West Cheshire AC	24.40
3	483 Leon Crawley	SNR M Liverpool Harriers & AC	24.50
4	480 Alexander Green	U20 M East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC	24.62
5	495 Leeroy Golding	V45 M Pendle AC	26.52

200M Heat 4

Wind Speed -0.1

1	61 Graeme Ballard	SNR M Wigan & District Harriers & AC	25.23
2	335 George Hurst	U17 M Trafford AC	25.52
3	481 Ashton Greenwood	U20 F Trafford AC	25.83
4	55 Chloe Newbigging	U17 F Sale Harriers Manchester	26.09
5	98 Holly Peltier	U17 F Trafford AC	26.25
6	78 Hussein Omari	SNR M Metropolitan University of Manchestr	26.60

200M Heat 5

Wind Speed -0.3

1	96 Rivaldo Brown	U20 M Trafford AC	22.97
2	73 Jack Tomlinson	U23 M Metropolitan University of Manchestr	24.70
3	337 Rushwan Lewis	U20 M Trafford AC	26.07
4	72 Olivia Huyton	U20 F Preston Harriers	27.75
5	67 Melissa Evans	U20 F Leigh Harriers & AC	28.26
6	85 Rebekah Hopper	U17 F Wigan & District Harriers & AC	28.59

200M Heat 6

Wind Speed +0.4

1	75 Ayman El-Agabani	U23 M Metropolitan University of Manchestr	27.85
2	498 Patrick Connolly	SNR M Northern Masters AC	29.08

300M

1	65 Drew Illingworth-Turner	U17 F Preston Harriers	42.51
2	487 Emily Lowery	U17 F Macclesfield Harriers & AC	42.89
3	69 Olivia Jade Garratt	U17 F Preston Harriers	43.00

400M Heat 1

1	88 Jacob McGuire	U20 m Wigan & District Harriers & AC	50.35
2	82 Andrew Desmond	SNR M Liverpool Harriers & AC	50.56
3	83 Jonathan Currie	U23 M Tynedale Harriers	51.05
4	57 Mark Collier	SNR M Liverpool Harriers & AC	51.18
5	66 Oliver Stringer	SNR M Wigan & District Harriers & AC	51.38

400M Heat 2

1	476 Adam Bellis	V40 M Trafford AC	52.07
2	89 Brett Rond	SNR M Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC	52.32
3	59 Matthew Campbell	U23 M Southport Waterloo AC	52.49
4	334 Isaac Rushworth	U17 M City of Sheffield & Dearne AC	53.46
5	92 Jacob Briscoe	U20 M Wigan & District Harriers & AC	53.99
6	60 Leah Barron	SNR F Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow AC	55.72

400M Heat 3

1	481 Ashton Greenwood	U20 F Trafford AC	56.92
2	297 Natasha Harrison	U17 F Stockport Harriers & AC	57.05
3	497 Greg Marcroft	SNR M Trafford AC	57.64
4	494 Alex Armstrong-Bond	U17 M Sale Harriers Manchester	57.72
5	495 Leeroy Golding	V45 M Pendle AC	59.11
6	80 Aimee Pratt	U23 F Sale Harriers Manchester	60.12

400M Heat 4

1	484	Laura Shaney	SNR	M	Liverpool Harriers & AC	58.36
2	79	Sophie Money	SNR	F	Liverpool Harriers & AC	59.00
3	488	Chayce Smith	U20	F	Trafford AC	59.45
4	77	Rachel Scott	U23	F	Preston Harriers	59.52
5	300	Cherisse Walley	SNR	F	Trafford AC	60.48
6	81	Imani Modahl	U23	F	Sale Harriers Manchester	64.07

400M Heat 5

1	70	Alisha Ibitoye	U17	F	Preston Harriers	61.00
2	97	Olivia McDermott	SNR	F	Salford Metropolitan AC	62.56
3	71	Hannah Mulholland	U20	F	Preston Harriers	64.35
4	489	Amy Gibbons	U20	F	Warrington AC	67.55

5000m Race 1

1	58	Micgael Mannings	SNR	M	Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC	16:30.82
2	86	Chris Small	SNR	M	Trafford AC	18:04.88

HIGH JUMP

1	90	Steven Jones	U20	M	Liverpool Harriers & AC	1.85
2	62	Cian Keane	U17	M	Trafford AC	1.60
3	490	Nathan Booth	U17	M	Sale Harriers Manchester	1.45

LONG JUMP

1	95	Rachel White	U20	F	City of York AC	4.99
2	85	Rebekah Hopper	U17	F	Wigan & District Harriers & AC	4.92

TRIPLE JUMP

1	492	Thomas Walley	U20	M	Wrexham AAC	13.96
2	99	Ahtollah Pope	SNR	F	Trafford AC	11.27